FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 110

INDEX
PART NAME Ny AT PART NAME e
Armature assy. (starter motor) 11005 Housing assy. (starter motor rear end) 11130
Housing kit (starter motor rear end) 11130
Band (starter motor cover) 11126
Bearing (starter motor drive housing) 11135 Insulator (starter motor brush end plate} 11431
Bezel (ignition switch) 11580 Insulator (starter motor brush holder) 11062
Bezel (ignition switch) 11582 Insulator (starter motor switch) 11068
Insulator (starter motor switch spring) 11181
Block (headlamp switch junction) 11A647-8
Bolt (starter motor through) 11091,
10120 K
Bracket (headlamp switch) " 11A668
Brush (starter motor) T11055-6 KIT - refer to appropriate n::rne :laamI::Ii
Brush set (starter motor) 11057 .
Bushing (starter motor drive housing) Tiiss Housing kit (starter motor rear end) 11130
Pushing (starter mofor brush end plafe) 11052 Knob (light sensor switch) 11666
Bushing (starter motor field terminal insulator) 11107 Knob & shaft assy. (headlamp switch) 11661
Clip (headl i T1TABTT
ﬁs’%r tri stzlt?) T 11A671 Lens (instrument panel headlamp switch) 11A667
- otor field) 11082 Lever (starter motor drive) 11067
Coil assy. (starter motor field) 1108z
Connector (starter motor solenoid) 11072
Control assy. (starter motor relay) | 11A126
Cover (ignition switch) | 11A604
Cover (starter motor plunger) 11060 N
Cylinder & keys (ignition switch lock) 11582 Nut (headlamp Switch) 11650
Nut (ignition switch retaining) 11A578
Nut (instrument panel vent control attaching) 11662
Drive assy. (starter motor) 11350 P
Pin (ignition switch actuating rod) 11A601
Plate & bushing assy. (starter motor front end) 11049
F Plunger assy. (starter motor solenoid) 11393
. " Point kit (starter motor contact) 11134
Flange (starter motor coil retainer) 11106 Post (starter motor contact) 11176
Gasket (starter motor drive housing) 11003 Retainer (headlamp switch) T1A669
Gasket (starter mofor plunger cover) 11065 Retainer (starter motor drive ring) 11223
Gasket assy. (headlamp switch) 11A683 Ring (starter motor drive stop) 11222
Rivet (starter motor pin lever) 11139
Grommet (starter motor terminal insulator) 11A120 | Rod (ignition switch actuating) 11A599

May, 1975

— —
COPYRIGHT © 1975 —

FORE

COM

MOTOR — DEARBORN, MICHIGAN
PANY

FINAL ISSUE



B SECTION 110 FORD CAR PARTS
INDEX
PART NAME NGURN?ggR PART NAME ,ﬁ?ﬁg&
S S - cont'd.
Screw (starter motor pole piece) 11415, Switch (headlamp on instrument panel) 11654
10044 Switch (starter motor relay solenoid) 11450

Screw (starter motor spring to shaft & pinion) 11382 Switch assy. (ignition) 11572
Seal (alternator rear housing bearing) 11K013 Switch assy. (ignition key warning) 11A127
Seal (headlamp switch) 11A670 Switch assy. (windshield washer push button) 11500
Shaft (headlamp switch knob) 11663
Shield (ignition switch terminal) 11A592
Shield (starter motor relay) 11006 T
Sleeve (starter motor coil retaining) 11105 Terminal (starter motor field) 11102
Solenoid assy. (starter motor) 11390 Terminal & wiring (ignition key warning switch) 11A128
Spacer (ignition amplifier mounting) 11A587
Spacer (ignition switch bezel) 11A574

; S : _ Washer (starter motor armature thrust) 11036
21) ﬁgg Elsiz.ittl:: ;‘Zt:)i-hbl;'?::)lmg) iigg; Washer (starter motor field terminal) 11093
Sgring {starter motor drive) 11375 Washer (starter motor field terminal insulating) 11094
Spring (starter mofor drive roller bias) TTA000 Washer (starter motor field terminal screw) 11095

i 1 t: 11103 -
Spring (gtarter motor plunger return) Wire assy. (starter motor relay to solenoid) 11A004
Starter (motor) 11001-2 __

11003 Wiring (starter motor circuit jumper extension) 11A103

Starter assy.




FINAL ISSUE

FORD CAR PARTS SECTION 110 1
11001-2  STARTER'MOTOR HOW TO FIND STARTERS and COMPONENTS
By IDENTIFICATION: By MODEL APPLICATION:
1. Refer to Identification Chart below. 1. Refer to Model Application Chart beginning
2, Check marking {on starter housing) on next pace.
against Identification numbers, 2. Refer to appropriate Year, Model and Engine.
3. Select and refer to appropriate Parts List Section and Number,
4. H basic number is not known refer to [lustration Page shown in the Ford Car Master Illustrations
Catalog (Form FP-7635-B), or to the Alphabetical Index at the beginning of this section.
5. Select part number shown for affected Parts List, If more than one part number is shown refer to
Description and Restrictions for clarification,
6. Quantity of parts shown in columns A, B or C etc.
7. Parts are listed numerically.
Identification Example C40F 11001-A is listed in Parts List Section 110.2, Column 2A.
Model Application Example 1965 Falcon (8 cyl.) uses starter C20Z 11002-A. Internal parts for
this starter are listed in Parts List Section 110.2, Column 2A.
IDENTIFICATION CHART o o
IDENTIFICATION MAKE "S‘E‘ETTS&%T TYPE SERXS'SSM%TLAYRTER REPLACED BY slsl'c:élg)
C8VF 11000-A Ford 110.4A {12 volt positive engagement *C8VY 11002-A C8VY 11002-¢ 3
DOVF 11000-A Ford 110.4C |12 positive engagement DOVY ™ 11002-A 3
D2VF 11000-AA Ford 110. 4D | 12 volt positive engagement DOVY 11002-A 3
C4DF _11001-A Ford 110. 3A | 12 volt positive engagement *C2DZ 11002-A C30Z 11002-C 2
C4DF _11001-B Ford 110, 3A | 12 volt positive engagement *C2DZ 11002-A C302 11002-C 2
C40F 11001-A Ford 110. 2A | 12 volt positive engagement *C20Z 11002-A C20Z 11002-B 2
C4ZF 11001-A Ford 110, 2A | 12 volt positive engagement *C20Z 11002-A C20Z 11002-B 2
C5AF 11001-A Ford 110. 2B | 12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C 2
C5TF 11001-A Ford 110, 2C | 12 volt positive engagement *#C5TZ 11002-A C5TZ 11002-D | 2
C6AF 11001-A Ford 110. 2G | 12 volt positive engagement *C6AZ 11002-A C30Z 11002-C 2
C6AF 11001-B Ford 110, 3B | 12 volt positive engagement C5TZ  11002-D i 2
C60OF 11001-A Ford 110, 2E | 12 volt positive engagement C60Z 11002-A 9
C6VF 11001-A Ford 110. 2D | 12 volt positive engagement *C6VY 11002-A C30Z 11002-C 2
or C6AZ 11002-A
C7AF 11001-A Ford 110. 2F [ 12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C 9
CT7AF 11001-B Ford 110, 2A | 12 volt positive engagement *C20Z 11002-B D40z 11002-A 2
C7AF 11001-C Ford 110. 2F | 12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C )
C7AF 11001-D Ford 110. 3D | 12 volt positive engagement *C5TZ 11002-A C5TZ 11002-D 2
C7AF 11001-E Ford 110. 2G | 12 volt positive engagement *xC6AZ 11002-A C30Z 11002-C 2
C7AF 11001-F Ford 110. 2C | 12 volt positive engagement C5TZ 11002-D 2
CMDF 11001-A Ford 110, 3C | 12 volt positive engagement xC2DZ 11002-A C30Z 11002-C 2
C70F 11001-A Ford 110, 2B | 12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C 2
C7ZF 11001-A Ford 110, 2E | 12 volt positive engagement C60Z 11002-A 2
C8AF 11001-A Ford 110. 2H | 12 volt positive engagement % C8AZ 11002-A C4TZ 11002-B 2
C8VF 11001-A Ford 110.4B | 12 volt positive engagement * CBVY 11002-B C8VYy 11002-C 3
CIAF 11001-A Ford 110.4B |12 volt positive engagement | c8vy 11002-C 3
CY9AF 11001-B Ford 110. 2F [12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C 2
C9ZF 1100i-A Ford 110, K |12 volt positive engagement | *C20Z 11002-A €207 11002-B | 2
DOAF 11001-A Ford 110.2L | 12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C 9
DOAF 11001-B Ford 110.2M | T2 volt positive engagement *C20Z 11002-B D30Z TIO0I-A 2
DOAF 11001-C Ford 110. 2K'| 12 volt positive engagement C5TZ 11002-D )
DOAF 11001-E Ford 110.2J | 12 volt positive engagement C30Z 11002-C B 2
DODF 11001-A Forad 110.3E | 12 volt positive engagement N C30Z 11002-C 2
T DOOF 11001-A~ | Ford ~ |110,2L1 12 volf positive engagemént ™~ [ C30Z 1i002-C~ "~~~ . Ty
DOTF 11001-A Ford 110.2L |12 volt positive engagement C4TZ 11002-B _ 2
DOZF 11001-A Ford 110.2M| 12 volt positive engagement %xC20Z 11002-B D407 11002-A 2
DOZF 11001-B Ford 110, 2N [ 12 volt posifive engagement C60Z T11002-A )
DIAF 11001-AA Ford 110.2R | 12 volt positive engagement D1AZ 11002-A 2
DI12F 11001-AA Ford 110. 3F | 12 volt positive engagement DIFZ 11002-A 2
D12F 11001-AB Ford 110. 3G | 12 volt positive engagement D2FZ 11002-A 2
D2AF 11001-AA Ford 110.28 |12 volt positive engagement DI1AZ 11002-A 2
D2AF 11001-CA Ford 110.2U | 12 volt positive engagement *C20Z 11002-B D40Z 11002-A 2
D2AF 11001-DA Ford 110.2P | 12 volt positive engagement C5TZ 11002-D 2
D2AF 11001-EA Ford 110. 4D | 12 volt positive engagement C8VYy 11002-C 2
D20OF 11001-AA Ford "1110.2Q | 12 volt positive engagement C30z 11002-C 2
D2TF 1100I-AA Ford 110.28 | 12 volt positive engagement C4TZ 11002-B 2
D2ZF 11001-AA Ford 110.2U | 12 volt posilive engagement *C20Z 11002-B D407 11002-A )
D2ZF 11001-BA Ford 110.2T | L2 volt positive engagement C60Z 11002-A 2
T D22F 11001-AA | Ford 110.3G | 12 volt positive engagement ‘D2Fz 11002-A |77~ 1 2
D22F 11001-AB Ford 110.3H | 12 volt positive engagement D2FZ 11002-A 2
May, 1975 COPYRIGHT © 1975 — F%%%%cnfk — DEARBORN, MICHIGAN



See PAGE 1 of this SECTION

2 AR PARTS for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION
SECTION 110 FORD c R R
11001-2 STARTER APPLICATION CHART
Determine year, model, engine and/or identification, Find service Starter as well
as Armature, Brushes, Drive and Bearings in adjacent columns.
(Also see Page 1 of this section for PARTS LIST instructions and STARTER IDENTIFICATION CHART)
ENGINE [ | STARTER COMPONENTS }
| et | service | T BEARING | i1
MODEL IDENT. SECT. STARTER i TT\ 110'
CYL.i C.I.D. & NO. ASSEMBLY | ARMATURE BRUSH SET DRIVE R E | pAgE
‘ T. A ‘
R
19635
A B(S/T) 6&8/240,289|C5TF 11001-A, | 110.2C| C5TZ 11002-D | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-4A | B | d 2
C7AF 11001-F (SA-661) |
A, B(A/T)F, X | 6&8]240,260/C40F 11001-A, | 110, 2A| C20Z 11002-B | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A] b | 4 | 2
289 (CAZF 11001-A | (SA-660)
C7AF 11001-8 r/b D407 11002-A
A, B, F,5,X |6&8/200352,C5AF 11001-A | 110.2B| C30Z 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A & | d 2
390,427 (SA-628) -
F,.X 6 170 |c4DF 11000-AB | 110.3A| C2DZ 11002-A | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B | ¢ | & 2
(SA-528)
I o o /b C30Z 11002-C -
1966
A,B,F,U,X(5T)[6&8 240,280 | CSTF 11001-A | 110, 2C| C5TZ 11002- D | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| b ¢ | 2
C7AF 11001-F (SA-661)
A, B, U(S/T) 8 289 [C6AF 110018 [110,3B| C5TZ 11002-D | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B | ¢ | & | 5
(SA-661)
A, B(A/T) 6&8 | 240,289 C40F 11001-4, [110.2A C20Z 11002-B [DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY11350-A & | a 2
F,X 8 289 CAZF 11001-A, (SA-~660)
CTAF 11001-B 1/6 D40Z 11002-A
A B,S 6&81200,352, C5AF 11001-A [ 110. 2B| C30Z 11002-C | DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY11350-A] & | d 2
390,427 (SA-628)
F,X(A/T or 6 200
4 speed)
A, B, S 6&8 200352] c7aF 11001-a | 110.2F | C30Z 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6V¥ 11350-A T h |4 2
390,427 (SA-628) o
A,B,S 6&81200352/CeVF 11001-A | 110.2D] C6VY 11002-A | DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B C6VY11350-A| h | ¢ 2
390,427 /b G30Z 11002-C
A 8 428
F,X(A/T or 6 200
4 speed) ~
] 8 428 cevF 110014 | 110.2D| C6VY 11002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY11350-A] h | g 2
_t/b C6AZ 11002-A
A,S 8 428 [C6AF 11001-A 110, 2G| C6AZT1002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY11350-A| B | g 2
B (SA-648) ] ] ) v -
B, F, X(5/T) 6 200 |c60F 11001-A 110. 2E| C60Z 11002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY11350-A] h | d 2
U 6 170 (SA-633)
U, X 6 All  [C4DF 11001-B 110. 3A| C2DZ 11002-A | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B| ¢ | e 2
(SA-528)
/b C30Z 11002-C
1967
X 6 170 [C4DF 110018 110-3A) C2DZ 11002-A | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B| ¢ | e 2
(SA-528)
1/b C30Z 11002-C
X 6 170 [C7DF 11001-A 110.3C| C2DZ11002-A |C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B| ¢ | e 2
(SA-528)
t/b C30Z 11002-C
X(E/T) 6 170 |C7zF 11001-A 110.2E| C60Z 11002-A |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | h | d 2
7 (SA-633)
B, F, X(5/T) 6 200 |C6OF 11001-A, [ 110.2E| C60Z 11002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| h | q 2
C7ZF 11001-A (SA-633)
U 6 170 |C72ZF 11001-A
B, F,X(A/T) |6 200 |[C5AF 11001-A, | 110.2B| C30Z 11002-C | DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| b | 4 2
C70F 11001-A (SA-628)

c - Use C2DF 11052-A d - Use CODZ 11135-A e - Use C2DF 11135-A g - Use C6VY 11135-A

h - Use C4TZ 11052-A



See PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION
for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION

FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 110

h - Use C4TZ 11052-A

May, 1975

COPYRIGHT © 1975 —

FORD

MOTOR

COMPANY

— DEARBORN, MICHIGAN

«11001-2 STARTER APPLICATION CHART - continved
(Also see Page 1 of this section for PARTS LIST instructions and STARTER IDENTIFICATION CHART)
ENGINE } : STARTER COMPONENTS i
! PG’;TTS SERVICE | | BEARING 'SLELC“,S
MODEL ' IDENT. SECT. STARTER ! FR 10
CyL.| C.ID. | & NO. ASSEMBLY ARMATURE BRUSH SET DRIVE 'R E - PAGE
| | RS
1967 - continued
A(S/T) [ 340 |C5TF 11001-A, | 110, 2C | C5TZ 11002-D [DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A] b | d 2
C7AF 11001-F (SA-661)
A 6 240 |[caoF 11001-A 110. 2A [ C20Z 11002-B |DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A| h | d 2
A,B, X(A/T) 8 289 | C7AF 11001-8 (SA-660)
F 8 289 r/b D40Z 11002-A
X(S/T) 8 289
A 6 240 | C7AF 11001-F 110.2C [ C5TZ 11002-D |DOAZ11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |[C6VY11350-A | h | d 2
A,B,U(Bor4 |8 289 (SA-661)
speed S/T)
A,B,U(Bor4 |8 289 [C6AF 11001-B, | 110.3B *C5TZ 11002-A |C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | CADZ 11350-B]| ¢ | e 2
speed S/T) C7AF 11001-D 110. 3D | (SA-629)
R/B C5TZ 11002-D
A, S 8 390,427,[C5AF 11001-A, | 110.2B | C30Z 11002-C |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A| h | d 2
428 CT0F 11001-A (SA-628)
A, B,F,S 8 390 |C7AF 11001-A,C | 110, 2F | C30Z 11002-C |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| b | a 2
A,B, S 8 427 (SA-628)
A, S 8 428 |Co6AF 11001-A, | 110.2G | C6AZ 11002-A |DOAZ 11005- A| CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| b | g 2
C7AF 11001-E (SA-648)
1968
X 6 170 |C7DF 11001-A 110, 3C *C2DZ 11002-A [C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B| ¢ | e 2
(SA-528)
R/B C30Z 11002-C
] 6 170 [C7zF 11001-AB | 110, 2E | C60Z 11002-A [ DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A] h | d 2
X(8/T) 6 170 (SA-633)
B, F,X(8/T) 6 200
A(S/T w/T/E)| 6 240 | C7AF 11001-F 110.2C | C5TZ 11002-D | DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A] h | 4 2
(SA-661) .
A(A/T w/Imco) 6 240 | C7AF 110018 110.2A | C20Z 11002-B | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| h | 4 2
B.X(A/T 8 289 (SA-660)
w/Imco) t/b D40Z 11002-A
F(w/T/E) 8 289
A, B, F,X(A/T| 8 302
w/Imco)
B,F,X,US/T| 8 289 [C7AF 11001-D [110.3D *C5TZ 11002-A | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B| ¢ | e 2
(SA-629)
R/B C5TZ 11002-D
AB,F,X(S/T| 8 302 |C7AF 11001-F | 110.2C| C5TZ 11002-D | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| h | d 2
w/T/E) (SA-661)
A,B,F 8 390 |C7AF 11001C | 110.2F | C30Z 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A] h | 4 2
A,B, F(8/T) 8 427 (SA-628)
B, F,X(A/T) 6 200 |C70F 11001-A [ 110.2B
F 8 390 |C70F 1001-A [ 110.2B
A 8 428 |C7AF 11001-E 110,2G | C6AZ 11002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| h | ¢ 2
A,B,F,S 8 390 (SA-648)
A(A/T) 8 427
B, F 8 Hh27,428|CBAF 11001-A | 110, 2H*C8AZ 11002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| h | g 2
(SA-659)
R/B CATZ 11002-B
S 8 429 |C8VF 11000-A | 110.4A *C8VY 11002-A | DOAZ 11005- A| CODZ 11057-B | C8VY 11350-A| h | ¢ 3
(SA-652)
/B CBVY 11002-C
S 8 429 | C9AF 11001-A 110.4B[ C8VY 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A"| CODZ 11057-B | C8VY 11350-A| I | g 3
(SA-658)
c - Use C2DF 11052-A d - Use CODZ 11135-& e - Use C2DF 11135-& g - Use CO6VY 11135-A

FINAL ISSUE



4

SECTION 110

FaRD CAR P‘RTS See PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION

for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMA TION

11001-2  STARTER APPLICATION CHART - continved
(Also see Page 1 of this section for Parts List instructions and STARTER IDENTIFICATION CHART)
ENGINE PARTS STARTER COMPONENTS s
i 3
MODEL {DENT. Seor. STARTER 1 B::A R'NRG it
cYL.| ciD. 2N, ASSEMBLY ARMATURE BRUSH SET DRIVE R
T | A
v R
1969
X 6 I70 " c7DF 1001-A | 110, 3C *C2DZ 11002-A | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B | ¢ | e 2
(SA2528)
R/B €30Z 11002-C
U, X 6 170 £7ZF 110014 | 110.2E [C60Z 11002-A | DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | B | 4 2
F, X 6 200 (SA-633)
F,X 6 200 c70F 11001-A | 110.2B [C30Z 11002-C |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | h | 4 2
(SA-628)
A 6 240 [7AF I1001-B, | 110.2A[C20Z 11002-B |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | b | 4 2
B, F 6 | 250 lcozF 11001-A (SA-660)
AB,F,X,UA/T)8 | 302,351 /b D40Z 11002-A
A 6 240 L7AF 11001F [ 110.2C [C5TZ11002-D | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A 1 h | 4 2
AB,F(S/T) 8 302,351 (SA-661)
A B F,5 8 390 [7AF 11001-C, |110.2F [C30Z 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A | & | 4 2
C70F 11001-A, |110.2B |(SA-628)
CIAF 1001-B | 110. 2F
B, F 8 428 [8AF 11001-A | 110.2H*CBAZ 11002-A |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | h | & | 2
8 [428CJ [-BAF 11001-A (SA-659)
R/B CATZ 11002-B
A(P/C) 8 428 [C7AF 1001-E | 110.2G |C6AZ 11002-A |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | h | ¢ 2
(SA-648)
XS 8 4297 [c9AF 1001-A | 110.4B [C8VY 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C8VY 11350-A | h | g 3
F-Boss 8 429 Spec (SA-658)
1970
P 6 T70  [BODF 11001-A | 110. 3E |C30ZT11002-C [DODZ11005-A | C2DZ11057-A [ C4DZ11350-B1h | b P)
(SA-628)
P,0 6 170 "|C7ZF 11000-A [110,2E |C60Z 11002-A |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | b | d 2
¥ 6 200 [C7ZF 11001-A (SA-633)
P-with S/T 6 200 )
X 6 {70 [C7DF 11001-A |110.3C*C2DZ 11002-A | C4DZ 11005-A | C2DZ 11057-A | C4DZ 11350-B | ¢ | e 2
(SA-528)
F 6 200 | C7DF 11001-A R/B C30Z 11002-C
F - 6 | 200 | c70F 11001-A | 110.2B {C30Z11002-C |DOAZ 11005-A [CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A 1 h | d 2
(SA-628)
T 6 [ 200 | c7aF 11001-8 | 110. 2A |C20Z 11002-B | DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B [C6VY 11350-A | h | d )
(SA-660)
1/b D40Z 11002-A
F, P, XK= 6 200 DOOF 11001-A [ 110. 2L, [C30Z 11002-C |DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A |k | b 2
with A/T (SA-628)
F, P, X 6 200 DOZF 11001-B [ 110 2N [CB0ZTI002-A [DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B [CEVY 11350-A | h | 5 2
(SA-633)
P(A/T) 6 200 C7DF 11001-A | T10.3C |C2DZ11002-A |C4DZ11005-A [C2DZ11057-4 |C4DZ11350-B ¢ | e 2
(SA-528)
r/b €30Z 11002-C
P(A/T) 6 200 C70F 11001-A | 110, 2B |C30Z 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A [h | 4 p)
SA-628)
F 6 250 | DOZF 11001-A | 110.2M (CZOZIIOO2—B DUAZ T1005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A [H | b P)
(SA-660)
/b D4DZ 11002-A
A@/TY T8 2407 | ¢7aF 110018 [110. 2A [C20Z T1002-B |DOAZ 11005-A |CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11850-A | K |4 2
F 6 250 C9ZF 11001-A (SA-660)
A, B,F(A/T) 8 302, C7AF 11001-3 t/b D40Z 11002-A
351
U 8 302 [ C7AF 1l001-F [110.2C [C5TZ 11002-D |DUAZ 11005-A |CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | b | d 2
A(S/T) 6 240 C7AF 11001-F (SA-661)
A,B,F(S/T) |8 302, | C7AF 11001-F
351

e - Use C2DF 11135-A

b - Use DOAZ 11135-B
g - Use C6VY 11135-A

c - Use C2DF 11052-A
h - Use C4TZ 11052-A

d - Use CODZ 11135-A



3ee PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION
for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION

FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 110

11001-2  STARTER APPLICATION CHART - continued
(Also see Page 1 of this section for PARTS LIST instructions and STARTER IDENTIFICATION CHART)
ENGINE PARTS ‘ STARTER COMPONENTS s
- —— ; ILLUS.
i SERVICE ‘
MODEL oy IDENT. seor STARTER BTEAﬂrL—G .
L.{ C.LD. 2 NG. ASSEMBLY ARMATURE BRUSH SET | DRIVE RUE | ph
3 T | A
| R
1970 - continued
A(A/T) 6 240 DOAF 11001-B | 110.2M | C20Z 11002-B [DUAZ 11005-X ] CODZ 11057-B [C6VY 11350-Ah T & 2
B,P 6 250 | DOAF 11001-B (SA-660)
A,B F,X- 8 302, | DOAF 11001-B r/b DA0Z 11002-A
with A/T 351
A(S/T) 6 240 | DOAF11001-C |T10.2K |C5TZ11002-D [DUAZ11005-A | CODZ11057-B | C6VY 11350-ATH T 2
A,B,F,X- 8 302, | DOAF 11001-C (SA-661)
with §/7T 351
A 8 390, 7 DooF 11001-A |110. 2L |C30ZT1002-C |DUAZ11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A |5 5 2
428 (SA-628)
A B 390, 1 poAF 11001-A  [{10.2T, |C30Z 11002-C [DUAZTIO05-A | CODZ I1057-B [C6VYI1i1350-ATH 15 2
428 | DOAF 11001-E  {110.2J [(SA-628)
A 8 | 390 | coaF 110018 |110.2F |C30OZ 11602-C |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |CEVY 11350-A d 2
A(P/C) 8 428 (SA-628)
F(CJ) 3 428 1 cgaF 11001-A |110.2H [CBAZTI002-A |DUAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY i1350-A Th g 2
(SA-659)
r/b C4TZ 11002-B
F(CJ) 8 428 | DOTF 11001-A [110.2L, [C4TZ11002-B |DOAZ11005-A |CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-4 c b
(SA-625)
-\ 8 428 [ c9aF 11001-A |110.4B [C8VY 11002-C |DUAZ 11005-A [CODZ 11657-B [CavY 11350-A |h | g 3
B(Spec) 8 429 (SA-658)
s B 429" | DoVF 12000-A |170.4C [DOVY 11002-A |DOAZ 11005.A | CODZ T1057-B FBYY 11356-A Th g 3
(SA-663)
t/b DAVY 11002-A
1971
L 4 All p12F 11001-AA [110.3F |DIFZ 11002-A [DODZ 11005-A | DIFZ{i057-A | C4DZ 11350-B/h [b | 2
D12F 11001-AB (SA-665)
L 4 All | 'D22F 11001-AA 1110. 3G |D2FZ 11003-A | D2FZ 11005-A | DIFZ11057-A [C4DZ II350-B[H 1B |2~
(SA-665-A)
P(A/T) 6 200 DOOF 11001-A [110.2L |C30Z 11002-C |D0AZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B C6VY 11350-A |h [ b 2
(SA-628)
PU 6 170 DOZF 11001-8 [110.2N {C60Z 11002-A [DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A |h b 2
P(S/T) 6 200 (SA-633)
A(A/T) 6 240 DOAF 11001-8  [110,2M [{C20Z11002-B [DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B C6VY11350-A |[F | b 2
B,P 6 250 DOAF 11001-B (SA-660)
A,B,FA/T) |8 302, | DOAF 11001-8 r/b D40Z 11002-A
351
A(S/T) 6 240 110.2K |C5TZ11002-D |DOAZ 11005-A |CODZ 11057-B |C6VY 11350-A |E b 2
A, B, F(8/T) 8 302, | DOAF 11001-C (SA-661)
351
F 6 250 DOZF 11001-A {110,2M [C20Z11002-B |DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B C6vY 11350-A [h b 2
P 8 302 (SA-660)
r/b DAOZ 11002-A
U 8 302 [c7aF 1100i-F [110.2C [C5TZ 11002-D |DOAZ 11005-A |CODZ 11057-B C6VY 11350-A Th [ 2
(SA-661)
A 8 390 DOAF 11001-A |110.2L |C30Z 11002-C [DOAZ 11005-A |CODZ 11057-B C6VY 11350-A [h [ b 2
(SA-628)
A 8 400 [p1AF 11001-AA {110.2R |DIAZ 11002-A DOAZ 11005-A [CODZ 11057-B C6VY 11350-A |h b 2
(SA-671)
A,B,F 8 429 C9AF 11001-A [110.4B [C8VY 11002-C |DOAZ 11605-A |CODZ 11057-B |C8VY 11350-A |[h g 3
(SA-658)
[ 8 429 DOVF 11000-A [110.4C [DOVY 11002-A |DOAZ11005-A |CODZ 11057-B C8vVY11350-A [h [g 3
(SA-663)
r/b DAVY 11002-A
b - Use DOAZ 11135-B ¢ - Use C2DF 11052-A d - Use CODZ 11135-A g - Use C6VY 11135-A h - Use C4TZ 11052-A

May, 1975 COPYRIGHT © 1575~ FORD. MOTOR  —DEARBORN, MICHIGAN FINAL ISSUE



SECTION 110

FORD CAR PARTS Sce PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION

for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMA TION

11001-2 STARTER APPLICATION CHART - continued
(Also see Page 1 of this section for PARTS LIST instructions and STARTER IDEN TIFICATION CHART)
ENGINE “ STARTER COMPONENTS s
: st SERVICE ‘ ! BEARING | sgcr.
MODEL IDENT. SECT. STARTER \ DRIVE “F TR 0
CYL.| €D 2 NO. ASSEMBLY ARMATURE BRUSH SET ; ? 5 PAGE
1 ‘ )
1972
L 4 Al Ip22F 11001-AA | 110. 3G] D2FZ 11002-A | DZFZ 11005-A [DIFZ 11057-A |C4DZ I1350-Bjc T p 2
D22F 11001-AB | 110.3H | (SA-665A) B
F 6 250 |p2zF 11001-aa | 110,20 C20Z 11002-B1D0OAZ 11005-A [CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A | h b 2
P 8 302 (SA-660)
/b D40Z 11002-A
P, UIS/T) 6 170, | pz2zF 11001-8A | 110.2T| C60Z 11002-A| DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| R | b 2
200 (SA-633)
U 8 302 | p2AF 11001-DA [ 1T0.2P] C5TZ 11002-D | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A'h | b 2
I N R e (5A-661) } ) N -
P(A/T) 6 200 | D20F 11001-AA | 110.2Q| C30Z 11002-C | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B C6VY 11350-A(h | b 2
(SA-628)
B,F-w/S/T 8 B02,351 | D2AF 11001-DA| 110.2P| C5TZ 11002-D | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A] h b 2
(SA-661) . )
A(A/T) 6 240 | p2aF 11001-cA | 110.2U] C20Z 11002-B| DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C6VY 11350-A| b" | b 2
B,P 6 250 (SA-660)
A,B,FA/T) 8 302, t/b D40Z 11002-A
351
A, B S 8 400 | D2AF 1100-AA7| 110.2S | DIAZ 11002-A| DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B C6VY 11350-A/h [ b 2
(SA-671)
AB’F 8 429 | p2AF 11001-EA | 110.4D| C8VY 11002-C | DUAZ 11005-A[ CODZ 11057-B | C8VY 11350-A| b g 3
(SA-658)
S 8 429 | povF 11000-a | 110.4C| DOVY 11002-A| DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11057-B | C8VY 11350-A] h g 3
(SA-663)
/b DAVY 11002-A
S T T8 717429, | o2vF 11000-AA | 110. 4D| DOVY 11002-A | DOAZ 11005-A | CODZ 11657-B | €8VY 11350-A [h g 3
460 (SA-663)
/b D4VY 11002-A
YEAR MODEL JCYLT CID. ] DESCRIPTION [ ary] PART NUMBER
11A000 Refer to Starter Parts List- Section 110, page T

1100i-2 STARTER MOTOR - ATTACHING PARTS
65/70 |A.S B&8[Exc. | Bolt-hex.head-5/16"-18x 1 1/8" [ 8 1352464-58(BB139)
! | k40260, |
1 } . 289 | : ‘
65/70 B,F,P,X 6 | ALl |3
71/ 'p ‘ ] \ All 3
| | i Lockwasher -spring-5/16" | 3 | 34806-57(X64)
65/70 |A,B,F, X |8 | 240 | Bolt-hex,head-3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" 2 i 354135-S7-8
| T 1260289] ; (BB155A)
\ i ! { Lockwasher-spring-3/8" |_2 | 34807-S8(X66)
T/ JA [6 | 240 | Bolt -3/8"-16 x [ 1/4" |72 | 378487-S(BB545F)
l |8 302351 L
i 400 | |
71 AA/T) |8 | 429 N
1 CAG/T) |8 | 429 | |
11/ B,F 6&8250,302 2
\ 351
11/ |p 6&8| All 2
71/ (A(S/T) |8 | 429 | Boli-3/8"-16 x 2 3/87 [ 1 | 378488-S(BB545M)
71/ B |8 | 429 | 1 .
71/ |A,B,F,L,S [4 JAL [ Bolt-3/8"-16 x 1 9/16" | 3 l‘_380209-sv(BBs45H)
| |
11003 Refer to Starter Parts List - Section 110, page 1

] \

!
b - Use DOAZ 11135-B ¢ - Use C2DF 11052-A d - Use CODZ 11135-A g - Use C6VY 11135-A h - Use C4TZ 11052-A



See PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION

May, 1975

— DEARBORN, MICHIGAN

COPYRIGHT © 1975 — FCRD MOTOR
COMPANY

for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION  FORD CAR PARTS SECTION 110 7
YEAR | MODEL JeYL.] CID. | DESCRIPTION [QTY.] PART NUMBER
11A004 WIRE ASSY. - STARTER MOTOR RELAY TO SOLENOID
70 Altaxi, P/C) 16&8] Al 2DOAB 11A004-A 1 DOAZ 11A004-A
3 A(taxi, P/C) 6&8] All | #DIAB 11A004-AB 1 DI1AZ 11A004-A
72 Altaxi, P/C] ~ ""Before 1/3/72""  |B&B|Exc. | BD2AB ITA004-AAAB 1 D2AZ "11A004-C
| p29P/C
72 IA(Taxi,P/C) “From 1/3/72" \G&SLEXC. |‘ #D2AB 11A004-AC 71 [ D2ZAZ 11A004-E
29 PCI
72 IA(P/C) I8 WU20P/C. #D2AB 11A004-BF,DA | T | D2AZ 11A004-F
11005 Refer to Starter Parts List - Section 110, page 1
E L ; ! \
11006 SHIELD - STARTER MOTOR RELAY
68/ 'A,B,F,S .8 1428, | 1 | DOVY 11006-A
| [460 | |
11K013-102 Refer to Starter Parts List- Section 110, page 1
\ ] | |
11103 Refer to Starter Parts List-Section 110, page 1
! L | |
____ _NAI03  WIRING - STARTER MOTOR CIRCUIT JUMPER EXTENSION
65/66 A (C4) ~ "Before 12/13/65" 6&8 All | Ident. C5AB 11A103-A -Not Replaced | 1 [*C5AZ 11A103-A
65767 A "From 12/13/65" I6&8; All | Refer to Group 12638 | \ )
68 JA(63C, 76B) i All | Ident. C8AF 11A103-A-not replaced 1 | *C8AZ 11A103-A
69,/70 |A(63C,65C, 76B) [8 |All | Tdent. COAB 11A103-B 1 CIAZ 11A103-A
71 ‘A(B65F ,H,T6H)-bucket seats i #D1AB 11A103-AB 1 | DIAZ 11A103-A
M2  "B({dspeed loor shiff) T #D20B 11A103-AC 1 |7 D20Z 11A103-A
1 "Before 10/1/71" 5 ‘
72 |B(4 speed floor shift)- I | #D20B 11A103-AD | 1 ; D20Z 11A103-B
‘ "From 10/1/71" . | !
71 ‘P(S/T) b #D1DB 11A103-AA Bt DIDZ 11A103-A
71 IB(A/T)-column shift | | 4D1DB 11A103-BA ,BB,BC [ 1 DIDZ_11A103-C
72 {P(S/T floor shift) "Before 10/1/717", | | #D2DB 11A103-BA | 1 D2DZ 11A103-B
72 [ P(S/T floor shift) "From 10/1/71""[ | | ¥D2DB 11A103-BB 1 | D2DZ 11A103-D
72 |P(A/T floor shift) "Before 10/1/71" | | #D2DB 11A103-AB | 1] D2DZ 11A103-A
72 |P(A/T floor shift) "From 10/1/71" ( #D2DB 11A103-AC | 1 | D2DZz 11A103-C
71 | A(65F, H, T6H) | 8 \ All [ Screw No,10-16 x 3/8" attach wiring to cowl | 1 } 42120-S(U248)
‘; Co _ panel
[ | Clip [ 1 | 353547-S(GG173)
11104.26 Refer to Starter Parts List-Section 110, page 1
1 || ‘ !
11A126 CONTROL ASSY. - STARTER MOTOR RELAY ‘
68 B, F " 78 '428CJ Tdent. CBAF 11A126-A-not replaced (11/72) |71 | *C8AZ 11A126-A
l | | | |
11A127 SWITCH ASSY. - IGNITION KEY - WARNING
T0M41 A B.F.L,P,8 LT 1 |71 | DOAZITAI27-B
72 [A,B,F,L,P,S 1 | [ 1 | D2AZ 11AI27-B
11A128 TERMINAL AND WIRING - IGNITION KEY - WARNING SWITCH
70 A, B, F (fixed column) #DOZA 11A128-A | 1| DOZZ 11A128-A
70 A, F(tlt colamn) T 8D0ZA 11A128-B, #D1AA 11A128-AB 1) DIAZ 11A128-C
71/ A, F(tilt column) . | ; | 1]
71/ A (fixed column) T I ¥D1AA 11A128-BB [ 1| D1AZ11A128-D
71/ P f | . #D1DA 11A128-AA 1
7 S(fixed column) P #D1AA 11A128-BA | 1|
71/ |F,L({fixed column) { | ‘ ! 1|
73 B ] | #D20A 11A128-AB | 1 | D20z 11AI28-A
72 IS(fixed column) | | 1
70 P(with locking column)- ] | DOOA 11A128-A | 1] DoOZ 11A128-A
i "Before 1/12/70" | | 1 |
70 [P(with locking colummn)- ! $DODA 11A128-B ' 1| DODZ 11A128-A
| "From 1/12/70" | | [
70 IS(fixed column) | | #DOAA 11A128-D | 1 | DOAZ 11A128-D
70/71 S(tilt column) ! | #D0OAA 11A128-E, D1AA 11A128-AB. ' 1 . DIAZ 11A128-C
72 |Stilt column) P '#D28A 11A128-AB 1 | D2SZ 11A128-A
T ]A, F,P | ‘ | Screw No. 8-15 x 5/8'"'(attach wiring to steering | AR . 52554-S(U230)
| | “ . column flange)
11130 - 11375 - Refer to Starter Parts List - Section 110 page 1
i | 1 l \
% Identification Marking

FINAL ISSUE



8

SECTION 110

FORD CAR PARTS

See PAGE 1 of THIS S
for STARTER C MPON

CIO

ENT INFORMATION

YEAR | MODEL JCYL] CiD. | DESCRIPTION [ QY] ~ PART NUMBER
11382  SCREW - STARTER MOTOR SPRING TO SHAFT and PINION
65 [A (with F/M/2) [6&8[ ALl | 3/8"-24 x 11/16"-trans. converter tabs to fly 3 B 11382
[ ‘ ! wheel / (
| | ‘ 1
11390 - 11431 - Refer to Starter Parts List - Section 110 page 1
g \
11450 SWITCH - STARTER MoﬁﬁLREI.AY ~ SOLENOID
65/ A,F,U I6&8] All | Ident, 2701966, 2702610, FDR 11450-A, 1] B6AZ 11450-A
0/ |P 6 | All ' C4AF 11450-A,B, C6AF 11450-A, CTAF 11450-A, 1 (SW-3)
65/69 |S 8&8; All | COAF 11450-A 1
M/ |L 4 | An r 1]
65/70 |X 6&8| All b
65/71 ?B b&s | All , , |1
b | Bolt-pan head, slotted-1/4"-2§ x 5/8" |1 { 38329-S7-8(TU145)
| 1 { Nut-hex. -5/16"-24 | 2| 33923-S7(M32)
| | |"'Washer-fIat-5/16" | 2 "24722°S8(X19)
‘ i ‘ Lockwasher-external tooth-5/16" | 2 *34941-87
| i Lockwasher-spring-5/16" \ 2 | 34806-S7(X64)
‘ i Screw-hex. head-No, 14-10 x 1/2" 2 *31519-S8
* | Nut-hex. -No. 10-32 " [T2 [ 33079-S7(M163)
‘ i ‘ 3 Washer-flat-No. 10 | 2 \ 351256-87(XX54)
| j Lockwasher-spring-No, 10 |2 | 34803-S7(X60)
; Nit-hex. -5/16™-18 | 2 [/ 381561-8
l, b | I (MM295AD)
72 B 6&8| All | #D2SF 11450-AB '1 | D20z 11450-A
72 § 8 | 400 | 1 (SW-1080)
T500 SWITCH ASSY. - WINDSHIELD WASHER PUSH BUTTON
66/69 |U 6&8 /170,289 I 1 2C 11500-A
1 P | i (Sw-287)
11572 SWITCH ASSY. - IGNITION
65/67 |A B&8 | All | 1 | C5AZ 11572-B
66/67 |B &8 ' All | ( 1| (SW-417)
66/67 X ﬁ&S‘All 1
65/67 |s '8 Al ‘ |1 \
67 F 16&8| All 1|
68/65 A [6& 8| All Kit consists of: (1) C8AZ 11572-A and T DIAZ 11572-C
68,69 6&8| All | (1) C9AZ 14313-A Ll (sw-1054)
70 {P (non-locking column) 6 | All | |
68/70 | X l6&s| ALl | P
70 AB.S 6&8 All 1~ DOAZ 1i572-B
70 |P (locking column)'From10/1/69" |6 |an |  (sw-92¢)
70 ‘P(lockmg column) BeforeIG/I?SQ"‘TWKII*” 1 \ DOAZ T11572-A
70 |F |6&8 ALl | 1 (SW-882)
Y/ A 16&8] All | 1] Diaz 11572-B
| il | (sw-1038)
65 /B, F, X [6&81 Al | 1 1| C3AZ 11572-A
66 F,U b&s! All | "1 | (SW-353)
1 B,S o b&8| All Repl. by D4DZ 11572-A (6-74) i 1 | %DIAZ 11572-A
71/ |F,p l6&8| All 1| (sw-992)
72 IB,S 6&8|All  [#D20B 11572-AB .1 | D20z 11572-A
| | L (SW-1079)
71 'L "Before 127377074 | All 1 DiFZ 11572-A
| | | (SW-979)
4 VA T TFrom 1373770 4 Al [ \ 1]  DiFz 11572-B
| l | ! [ ] (sW-979-A)
67/ U éﬂ\ ] 1|7 c7uz {1572-A
‘ | | 1 (SW-583)
85/69 |A,B,F,S, X l6&8\ All" 7| Nut-hex. -No. 10-328 ,,,‘,,,J 34079-57(M163)
‘ Lockwasher-spring-No, 10 I 3. 34803-S7(X60)
71 [A,F,L,P,S

[ | | Nut 1/47-20(attach ignition switch to steering | 2 | 383256-S
i P _column) (MM296AE)
2L ~ v 1 [ Screw No.B8-18 x 3/8"(attach switch to steering , 1 | 42119-5(U246)
; i \ ; column)
72 3 o

! Nut 1/4"-20(attach ignition switch to steering | 3
column)

| 33795-5(M49)

# |




See PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION

for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION

FORD CAR PARTS

9

SECTION 110

YEAR | MODEL ISR DESCRIPTION

| Qry.] PART NUMBER

1IA574 SPACER - IGNITION SWITCH BEZEL

& F . leeBfAm [T

1| €927 11A574-A

|
|

ﬁ

67 A

1TA578 NUT - IGNITION SWITCH RETAINING

1 | _C7AZ 11A578-a

|

1580 BEZEL - IGNITION SWITCH

6586 s T s g4 | T "C5SZ 11580-B
, i !
; ‘ ) | |
1 1 ! | |
o 11581 SPRING - IGNITION SWITCH RETAINING
65 B, T, X 8&8 Al Use with C3AZ 11572-A Switch 1 1A 11581-B
66 F,U 6&8  All I 1
| I | !
| [ 1 | |
11582 CYLINDER and KEY ASSY. - IGNITION SWITCH LOCK ‘
W\X* N Y - D \ Tz C9AZ 11582-37
66 B, X p&s All Sl (SW-g814)
67/69 A,B,F,S b
67/70 [x 6&8| Al | L
70 P (non-locking column) 16 Al 1
65/66 |s [8 |an | [1
T L f [
70/ |A,B,F,L,8 6&8 7 All 717 D2ZAZ 11582-B
70/ P (locking column) 6&8 Al 1 (swlllg)
65 A - ~ 6&8 All -7 1& CC5AB 11582-A
66 A,B.X | 1¢] CC5AB 11582-B
i - T - - “ 1
65 B. X T B&8 Al | 1=177C50Z 11682-A
65/66 .F B&s: All L1 (swe422)
65 B,X [6&8] All . | 14 CC50B 11582-A
- - 0 * *‘ T T | J
66/ U 6&8 AIl "Includes instruction sheet No. 1287 1 C3AZ 11582-A
| ‘ ! | (SW-351)
— . o L L (BW-ssl)
| | \ |
11584 BEZEL - IGNITION SWITCH ]
65 6&8 Al | 1 |7 Cb5AZ 11584-A
66 A B&8 ALl | "1 | C6AZ 11584-A
68 | l6&8, ALl | L1
] [6&8[AIl | 1 C9AZ 11584-A
70 |P (non-locking column) ‘6 All 1 |
| T B ( |
65 'B,F,X 6&8 ALl T C3AZ 11584-A
66 F p&s' Al I 1
66/67 B,X 6&8] Al [ 1 "C60Z 11584-A
67/68 F 6&8! All o 1|
68/69 B l6&8 A1l | ) 1 | C80Z 11584-A
68/70 |X b&s| All | Pl
| J J |
89 F [6&8 AL | | T 1 C9zz 11584-A
L | | \
65 86 '8 390,428l Refer to Group 11580 |

|
|1 | Cvsz 11584-A

g
s 8 p90428 7 |
68/69 & l6&.8 | All 1 C8SZ  11584-A
86/ |U &8 | All 1 . T C3Tz 11584-A
68 A [6&8] All | Seal 1 %379381-8
‘ P |
4 [ |
11A592 SHIELD - IGNITION SWITCH TERMINAL
67 B&8 Al [ 1 | *XCT7AZ 11A592-A
66 3 '8 390,428, {1 | *%C68Z 11A553-4
67 5 8390428 | T | *C7SZ 11A592-A
‘ J [ | |
[ | !
% U,S. only & Canada only

May, 1975

COPYRIGHT © 1975 — FORD MOTOR - DEARBORN, MICHIGAN
COMPANY

FINAL ISSUE



10

SECTION 110

FORD CAR PARTS sce PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION

for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION

YEAR | MODEL ]CYL.] C.\.D. ] DESCRIPTION [ QTY.| PART NUMBER

1TA599 ROD - IGNITION SWITCH ACTUATING
70/ A{fixed column) [6&8] ALl | i 1 [ DOAZ 11A599-A
71/ |F (fixed column) |6&8| All | | 1!
70 AT(tilf column) "Before 6/1/707 6&8, AIl I 17" DOAZ 11A599-B
70/71 |S(fixed column) 8 |an | Pl
T0/71 (B [6&8] Al 1| DOOZ 11A599-A
"2 |B [6&8| Al | 1 D20z 11A599 A
72 IS (fixed column) |8 |an | |1 |
72 [STIt column) [8 TAIl | T 1| D25z 11A599-A
70 T F [6&8| AIl | .1, D0ZZ 11A599-A
1 L [4 TAIL | ] ' 1 | DIFZ 11A599-A
6/ |P |6 AT | 1 | DODZ 11A599-3
70 /71 | S{tilt column) 8 All 1! 'DOSZ 11A599-A
70/ |A (tilt column) "From 6/1/70"  |6&8| All b
71/ |F (tilt column) 6&8{ Al I Floor shift L1

F ] | | |

1TA601 PIN - IGNITION SWITCH ACTUATING ROD
70/ P (locking column) (6 Al | {1 | DOAZ 11A601-A
70/  |A,B, F(fixed column) |6&8|All | Pl
71/ |L {4 |an | | 11
70/ |S(fixed column |8 |au | - |1 o

L1 | P

11A604 COVER - IGNITION SWITCH
70/711S 8 | All Plastic | 1 : DOSZ 11A604-A

| F ﬁ _ i ?.

1TA647-8° BLOCK - HEADLAMP SWITCH JUNCTION - Also Refer to Group 14448
& T 688 A . 1177C4VY 11A647-A
65/ A,S B&8[ ALl | |1 | C5AZ 11A647-A

| L | | I

11650 NUT - HEADLAMP SWITCH
65/66 (A 6&81 Al | Not replaced | 1| ACB5AZ 11650-A
68 A b&s8 | All 1!
89770 6&8 | All | 1 | C9AZ 11650-A
1/ A &8| All | 1 | DIAZ 11650-A
68 A i | Seal i1 *379381-S
68/71 B B&8 1 All | | 1 | C80Z 11650-A
68/70 X B&8 | All | 1|
65/66 IF,X 16&8 ALl | | 117 C5ZZ 11650-A
67/68 F B&8 | ALl | |1 | ~ Cc71ZzZ 11650-A
69/70 |F |6&81 Al | | 1] C9ZZ 11650-A
71/ IF [6&8] Al | | 1| D1ZZ 11650-B
1/ L 4 [AT 1| DIFZ 11650-A
707 [P IS =y :
68 S "Before 10/4/67" 8 | All | |1 C2TZ 11650-A
68/71 § "From 10/4/87" |8 | All | 1 | €8sz 11650-B
72 'S 8 All | i 1 | DILY 11650-A
66 U 6&8 | All 1] €3Tz 11650-A
68/ iU 16&8 | ALl | | 1]
87 U p&8 [ALl | 1 | C6TZ 11650-A
67 X(less A/C) p&8 Al | | 1 |~ C5ZZ 11650-A
67 w/A/C) &8 | All [ Not replaced ! | _*CTDZ 11650-A

L | !

11654  SWITCH - HEADLAMP - ON INSTRUMENT PANEL
65/67 |A(less roof lamp wiring) p&8 AIl | Ident.C5AB 11654-A,B T177 TCBAZ 11654-A
65/68 |A (Taxi-with roof lamp wiring) 6&8| All | L1 (sW-829)
68/10 'A(54A,B,E,57B,62,63B,650,76A. 6&8| All I 1

1B, C. D, H, J) -w/0 hidden ‘ l_ |

headlamps ; i
70/71 |B-W/0 hidden headlamps 688! All | 1 ‘
1/ |A 6&8| All 1
68,/69 ‘B 688! All ‘ 1
71 ‘F(63,65C) 6&8: All !
72 F(63D,R) "Before 1/3/72" 6&8| All ‘ L1
72 B 6&8| All |1
72 "From 1/3/72" | | 1

[ 1




See PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION
for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION FORD CAR PARTS SECTION 110 H
YEAR | MODEL JevL.] €D, ] DESCRIPTION [QTY]  PART NUMBER
11654 SWITCH - HEADLAMP - ON INSTRUMENT PANEL - confinued
68/70 |A(54C,57F, 63C, 65A, T1AE, 76B)- |6&8) All | Ident. CBAB 11654-C 1 | C8AZ 11654-A
with hidden headlamps | (sW-644)
70/71 |B-with hidden headlamps 6&8| All 1
65/66 B 6&8! ALl | Ident.C50B 11654-A 1 [ C50Z 11654-A
| : | » ! (SW-631)
67 B 6&8‘ All | Ident, C5GB 11654-A-includes retainer 1 ( C5GY 11654-C
| | (C5ZZ 11A669-A) | | (SW-630)
| J | !
65 "Before 8/17/64" JJs&s‘Au \ | 1 1 C52Z 11654-A
| . | (sweas0)
65 [F~ ""From 8/17/64 to 11/16/64" |6&8| All | Ident,C5DB 11654-A-repl.by D3ZZ 11654-A [ "1 | *C5DZ 11654-A
66 |F &8| All (9-74) 1| (sw-435)
71 |F(65,76) '6&8] Al \ & 1
72 ,F(exc.63D,R) "Before 1/3/72"  |6&8|All | 1]
702 P "Before 1/3/72" |8&8| Al | P
72 P "From 1/3/72"  [6&8] Al | Repl.by C5AZ 11654-A (2-75) | 1] *xD2DZ 11654-A°
| | | ‘ © (SW-435-A)
65/68 [F "From 11/16/64" [6&8| All | Ident.C5ZB 11652-A -includes bracket and I 1 | C52Z 11654-B
| | | C5DZ 11654-A switch f | (sw-441)

9 F ]6&8] Al | Tdent. CIZB 11652-C |71 ~Cozz 11654-A
70 |F [6&8 ALl | Ident., DOZB 11652-B [ 1| DO0ZZ 11654-A
| b ; | | (sw-928)

71 IL "Before 6/15/71" |4 [AlLl | ! | DIFZ 11654-B
| L || (sw-9524)

71/72 L "From 6/15/71to 1/3/72"| 4 | Al1 | R/B D2FZ 11654-B (2-73) | 1] *D2FZ 11654-A
1 ﬁ ! f ___(sw-1095)

72 \L "From 1/3712" |4 |AILl | [ 1| D2FZ 11654-B

| | . (SW-1095-A)
65767 1S | 8 [390428| Ident., C5SB 11654-B, C6SB 11654-A | 11 €58z 11654-C
70/71 s 18 | 429 ¢ L1 ] (SW-438)
88/69 S T8 A | 1 T DOVY 11654-B
| | | | (SW-8T1A)
72§ 8 All "1 [ D3SZ 11654-A
[ (SW 1063)
| T I -
86/ U 5&8 | AIl" | Ident. C5TB 11652-A or DZTB 11652-AA- | 1] cs57Tz 11654-A
‘ [ includes bracket & C5TZ 11654-C switch i | (SW 439)
66/ !U 6&8 ATl ‘ Ident. C5TB 11654-A or D2TB 11654-AA [ 1 f C5TZ 11654-C
: bt J i (SW-718)
65 X [6&8] All  iTdent.C5ZB 11653-A | 1 | Cc5zz 11654-B
| o ‘ | | (8W-441)
65/70 X 16&87 Al | Ident, C5DB 11654-A | 1T | C5DZ 11654-A
; | | C | (sw-435)
66/70 |X &8 [ All - Tdent. C6DB 11652-A-includes bracket and f 1 ' C6DZ 11654-A
| | ! C5DZ 11654-A switch ‘ | (SW-544)
72 IS T Nut-7/16"-28 |1 [ 351038-s(MM41)
| ] 1
11654 HEADLAMP LIGHTING SWITCH KIT
65/66 |F 6&8] All | Consists of (1) D3ZB 11654- AA and ! D3ZZ 11654-A
71/72 |F 6&8 | All | (1) D3TB 11671-AA 1 (SW-1245)
70/72 P 6&8| All | 1
| | l |
11661 KNOB and SHAFT ASSY. - HEADLAMP SWITCH
65/66 | &8 All 1 C5AZ 11661-B
ki A B&8 | All | Bright-Includes set screw-less shafi-Refer to |1 CTAZ 11661-A
: L | Group 11663
68 A l6&8] A1l | 1 C8AZ 11661-A
69/70 [A 16&8 ALl | R C9AZ 11661-B
71/ A [6&8] All | [ 1 DIAZ 11661-A
66 B(54, 62, 63B, 71B, 71D, 76B) &8 | Al | [1 C60Z 11661-A
66 B(63C, 63D, T1E, 76C, 76D) 6&8 | All 1 C60Z 11661-B
67 IB(54A, 624, 664, 71D-1ess A/C) |6&8[All | Bright-shaft 2 5/8" long | 17777 C10Z 11661-B

P

May, 1975

COPYRIGHT © 1975 — FORD MOTOR — DEARBORN, MICHIGAN
COMPANY

FINAL ISSUE



See PAGE 1 of THIS SECTION
12 SECTION 110 FORD CAR PARTS for STARTER COMPONENT INFORMATION
YEAR | MODEL [eYL.] CIb. | DESCRIPTION [QIY] _ PART NUMBER
11661 KNOB and SHAFT ASSY, - HEADLAMP SWITCH - continued
&7 |B(54B,62B,63,66B,66D,71B,71E,76) [6&8] All | Bright-shaft 2 7/8" long [1 C70Z 11661-A
67  [B(54A, 624, 66A, T1D-w/A/C) 6&8! All 1
63/69 B 688 All 1 C80Z 11661-A
70/71 |B &8 ATl . | 1| D00z 11661-A
T2 I'B [6&8] ATl | Includes insert 1] D30Z 11661-A
65/66 F l6&8| ALl | | 1 | c5ZZ 11661-B
&7 F 16&8| All | Bright-shaft 3 3/4" long 1 C727 11661-A
68 F 6&8 | All 1 C8Z7Z 11661-B
69/70 |F 6&8] All 1 C9ZZ 11661-A
71/ IF |6&81 All | 1 DizZ 11681-B
71 L "Before 6/15/71" | 4 | All | | 1 DIFZ 11661-A
71/ L "From 6/15/71" |4 | All Includes insert | 1 | D2FZ 11661-A
70/71 [P " Before 6/15/71"|6&8] All | Lights | T | DODZ 11661-A
i/ |P "From 6/15/71" [6&8| All | Includes insert 71| D2Dz T11861-A
65,/66 S B39G,428; 1 C45Z 11661-A
87 B 8 890,428 Bright-with black insert-shaft 4 1/4" long 1 C7SZ 11661-A
68 3 "Before 12/18/68" |8 | All 1 C8SZ 11661-B
68 S "From 12/18/68'" [ 8 | All Not replaced T * CBSZ "11661-D
6 "Before 11/18/68™ (8 | All 1 CO5Z 11661-A
69/71 8 "From 11/18/68" |8 Al | |71 [ C9sZ 11661-B
72 S | 8 [AIl [ Includes insert \ "1 | D28z 1i661I-A
66 Y b&g 1170,259} Black knob-shaft 3 3/16™ long 1 { C3TZ 11661-D
&7 i |6&8| All | Black-shaft 3 1/4" Tong 1 | C7TZ 11661-A
68/ J6&8] ALl 1 C8TZ 11661-A
67 X(ess A/C) |6&8[ ATl | Bright-shaft 3 3/4" long i C7DZ 11661-A
67 w/A/C) [6&8[All | Bright-shaft 4" long [ 1 | *ctpz 11661-B
68/70 l6&8| A1l | Chrome I 1 _C8DZ 11661-A
f i J
11663 SHAFT - HEADLAMP SWITCH KNOB
67 lA 6&B[ ALl | 1 C6GY 11663-A
11666 KNOB - LIGHT SENSOR SWITCH
68  [A, F(w/auto.headlamp dimmer) | | 1] C8AZ 11666-A
68/69 |B,S,X i L1
| Screw socket head-No, 8-32 x 1/47 | 1 | 375504-S8(UU28A)
| l
1MA667 LENS - INSTRUMENT PANEL HEADLAMP SWITCH |
65/66 S | 81390428 Lights i 1| ~C4SZ 11ABBT-A
1 T i L
11A668 BRACKET . HEADLAMP SWITCH
/A [6&8] ATl | | 1 | DIAZ 11A668-A
72 ]ls ‘J—% ;1 - - ‘4 1 | D25z 11A668-A
| {
11A669 — RETAINER . HEADLAMP SWITCH
/72 A ""Before 1/17/72" [6&8] All | (1) Light switch bezel, (1) wiper switch bezel | 2 | DI1AZ 11A669-A
72 A __ "From 1/17/72" "16&B|All | (I) Light switch bezel, (I) wipér switch bezel | 2 | D2AZ 11AB69-A
68/ B (without A/C) l6&8[ All | [ 1 | C80%Z 11A668-A
68/70 |X (without A/C) |6&8| All | It
68/69 B, X(with A/C) leg8! Al | | 1| €80z 11A669-B
L a— "Belore 11/16/64" [6&8| Al | | 1| *Co2Z11A669-A
65 |X "Before 12/7/64" B&8! All ! 1
67 B |6&8! ALl | !
65 F "From 11/16/64" B&8 | All | Serviced in assy. -refer to Group 11654
65 }X "From 12/7/64" &8 ! All | Serviced in assy. -refer to Group 11654 f
1 F l6&8| Al | i1 D1ZZ 11A669-A
T0/71 |P |6&8| ALl | {71 | "DODZ 11A669-A
72 P [B&BIAIL | 1 | DIDZ 11A669-A
87 B | 8 390,428[ Includes attaching parts i 1 | *C7sZ 11A669-A
1 ! | r
TIA670  SEAL - HEADLAMP SWITCH
65/66 S | 8 1390428 Sponge rubber I 1 | 452 11A670-A
I [ | l |
TIA683 GASKET ASSY. - HEADLAMP SWITCH
- ) |1 D252 11AB83-2

IS | \
| ‘

| l

| |




See SECTION 110, PAGE 1 FORD GAR P‘RT: SECTION 110.2

for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS (FORD 12 VOLT 4% POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT STARTER)
DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER \STA!EQ—P"TS LISTS 2A THRU 2m
AB clolel[Fla[HfJKk]L M
SPRING - DRIVE ROLILER BIAS *B7TZ T1A000-B [ 4 |4 (4[4 |4 4|4
ARMATURE DOAZ 11005-A& ATBICTD|[E|FIGIH] I X T ™
(SM-335)
SEAL - REAR HOUSING - BEARING DOAZ 11K013-A B D F G H[JTK]LIM
WASHER - ARMATURE THRUST 11036
Asbestos-5/8" LD, x 1 1/4" O.D, x 3/32" thick CODZ 11036-A A B|C|DIE|[FIG|H|[J K| LM
(SZ-628)
Steel-1/2" LD, x 23/32" O, D, x 1/32" thick C6VY 11036-A D G JIK| L[ M
(SZ-640)
PLATE and BUSHING - BRUSH END ?s”z 1)1049-A A|B: C D|IE[F[G|IH]|J]|KIL|M
H-172
BUSHING - BRUSH END PLATE C4TZ 11052-A ATBICID[E F G H|J KT
(MC-170)
BRUSH - non-insulated 18 11056 AIB|CID|E|F G H|J KL M
Insulated C4TZ 11056-A L H
* CODF 11056-B | H
BRUSH SET C0DZ 11057-B A /B C/D|E|F|[GIHIJ|K|L|IM
(SB-134) L | |
Consists of
1-C5AF 11055-A Brush 1-CODF 11056-B Brush 1-18 11056 Brush 1-25247-87 Screw
SPRING - BRUSH B 11059 414 474[a]4aT4] a 1 47T474
DIAZ 11059-A4 [ 4 ”
(MS-502) ‘
COVER - PLUNGER CODZ 11060-C A B C|D|E|F ! G|H|J]|K|L[ M
(8Z2-589)
INSULATOR BRUSH HOLDER C4TZ 11062-A 2
*C9AZ 11062-A 2 {2 2222 2 2 2] 2] 2
Not Replaced (2/73) \
GASKET - PLUNGER COVER ~ CODF 11065-A A |B|C|D|[E|F G| H KL M
(5Z-591) |
LEVER - DRIVE CODF 11067-B A|/B| C|DIE[F'G|H|J | K L M
(82-593)
Pin-dowel-T/47 x TI/18™ 73266-5(N84A&) A B CIDpDlE|JF|GlHaTT KL M
INSULATOR - SWITCH 11068 N
3/16" LD, x 3/8" O.D. x 5/32" thick C2DZ 11068-A 4 (4 |4 4|4 4444741724
COIL - FIELD 11082-5
Complete C6VY 11082-A AIB |CID[EITF ' G J|K{L|M
(SC-398) ] |
R.H. *CB6AZ 11085-A C|bp e T K[ LM
Not Replaced (2/73)
L.H. *C6AZ 11083-A A|B C[D|E|F |G JIK|L M
Not Replaced (2/73)
Actuating ) C20Z 11083-D ABIc DIEIF[GT JIK|L M
Frame and coil assy, C8AZ T11083-A H L
(SC-408)
Lower *C6AZ 11084-A C|D G JIK|LT M
Not Replaced (2/73)
BOLT - THRU 11091
Bolt-hex. head-1/4"-20 x 6 9/16" C3AZ 10120-A 212 2 20z2[27 2 a2l 2 223
(GY-740)
Lockwasher-internal tooth-1/4" 34905-87(X97) 212 2 212 7 2]3] 22212132
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL - B5A  11093-A AIB C|D|{E|F G
3/8" L.D. (oblong) x 11/16" Q,D. x 1/16" thick
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL INSULATING - 18 11094-B A[B C DIE[F|G
11/32" LD, x 25/32" O.D. x 1/8" thick |
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL SCREW - B5A  11095-A A[BITC D|[E[F|G
11/32" LD, x 11/16" O.D, x 1/16" thick |
TERMINAL KIT - FIELD CO0DZ 11i02-C A|/B'C/DI/E F|G JT X[ LT
(SZ-656) L
Consists of
1-B5A  11093-A Washer 1-B5A  11095-4 Washer 2-33923-87 Nut
1-18 11094-B Washer 1-CODF 11102-B Terminal 1-34806-87 Lockwasher
1-18 11107-B Bushing
Terminal Field CODZ 11102-D A B C|DJE | | |
SPRING - PLUNGER RETURN C1VF 11103-A AB ‘ C|ID|E F' G| H]J ' K| L ‘T
(SZ-630) o

S et emse—
May, 1975 COPYRIGHT © 1975 — r%%ri‘ x‘%on ~ DEARBORN, MICHIGAN FINAL ISSUE



9 SECTION 110.2

FORD CAR PARTS

{FORD 12 VOLT 4%’ POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT STARTER)

See SECTION 110, PAGE 1
for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS

DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER STARTER PARTS LISTS 2A_THRU 2M
Alslcl o el rle|nlo kLM
SLEEVE - COIL RETAINING CODF 11105-A A|/B|C!D|E| F| G| H| J| K| L
FLANGE - COIL RETAINING CODF 11106-A A|B|C|DJjE|F| G| H|J|K|LIM
BUSHING - FIELD TERMINAL INSULATOR 18 11107-B A{B|C|D F| G
BAND - COVER C20Z 11126-A A|B|C|D|IE}|F| G| H|J|K|L| M
" "Screw-round head, slotted-No. 10-32 x 1 5/8" | 27185-82(uivia) {A Bl C{D|E[F[ ¢ JJ[XKIIT ™M
Nut-hex, -No, 10-32 34079-S7(M163) A|BC|D|E] F| G J]IK|L| M
HOUSING - DRIVE END 11130
DOTZ 11130-A C -
(SE-130)
Screw-drive-No, 6 x 7/32" 375605-S(UU16) A D{E| F| G
Housing kit (drive end) DIAZ 11130-D E K M
(SE-130A)
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K013-A  Seal 1-DOAF 11130-~-F Housing 1-D1PF 11A130-AA Lubricant
1-.C2DZ 11222-A Ring 1-C2DZ 11223-A Retainer 1-C6VF 11383-A Washer
1-LS. PKl08
Housing kit (drive end) DIAZ 11130-B ‘B D F| G| H[ J L
Consists of T
1-DOAZ 11KO013-A  Seal 1-D2AF 11130-AA  Housing 1-D1PF 11A130-AA Lubricant
1-C2DZ 11222-A Ring 1-C2DZ 11223-A Retainer 1-C6VF 11383-A  Washer
1-1.S. PK108
Housing kit (drive end) DIAZ 11130-C A M
) . (SE-T3B) I
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K031-A  Seal 1-D2AF 11130-EA  Housing 1-C2DZ 11222-A Ring
1-C2DZ 11223-A Retainer 1-D1PF 11A130-AA Lubricant 1-C6VF 11383-A Washer
1-LS. PK108
POINT KIT - CONTACT 11134 |
C20Z 11134-B A|lB|{C|D|[E[F| G H|J| K| LI M
(SZ-641)
Consists of
1-C2DZ 11068-A Insulator 1-C20Z 11176-B Post 1-57013-8 Screw-No.8-32x 3/8"
1-C20F 11116-B -Spring 1-C20Z 11181-A Insulator
BEARING - DRIVE *B7TZ 11135-A AIB{CIDIE| F| G
BEARING or BUSHING - DRIVE HOUSING 11135
Bushing-15/32" 1.D. x 17/32" O.D.x 13/16"long CODZ 11135-A AlB|C E| F
(MC-12)
Bearing-15/32" LD. x 5/8" O.D. x 3/8" long C6VY 11135-A D G| H
(MC-189)
"DOAZ 11135-B JK| L
(MC-209)
POST - CONTACT C20Z 11176-B ATBIC|D|E|F| GIH|J[K[ L
ROLLER - DRIVE %B7TZ 11178-A 4 |4 44 4a]4a] 4] 4
INSULATOR - SWITCH SPRING C20Z 11181-A A|B|C|D|E|F G HIJ|K|L|M
RING - DRIVE STOP C2DZ 11222-A B CIDTE| F| G|/ H|J|K|LI M
(SZ-604)
RETAINER - DRIVE STOP RING C2DZ 11223-A B|CIDIE|F| G| H|J|K|L M
(SZ-605)
DRIVE ASSEMBLY - Includes attaching parts [of:A"A 4 1)1350-A A/ B|C|D|E|F| G| H|J| K| LI M
(SD-175
SPRING - DRIVE ¥B7TZ 11375-A A|B]|C[/D|E|F[ G| H
SCREW - POLE PIECE 11415
Screw-flat head, socket-7/16'"-14 x 21/32" 68 10044 3 [ 3[3]3]|]3] 3] 3 3] 313] 3
WASHER -~ DRIVE SPLIT "®BTTZ 11425-A 21212122} 2 2

NOTICE: When the parts list suffix is shown in the quantity required column, the quantity is one (1).



See SECTION 110, PAGE 1 FORD CAR PARTS SECTION 110.2 3

for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS (FORD 12 VOLT 4% POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT STARTER)
‘ STARTER PARTS LISTS 2N THRU 22Z
DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER N PIQIR[S|T|UVIW]|X]Y][Z
ARMATURE DOAZ 11005-A N[P|Q[R[S [T U
(SM-335)
SEAL - REAR HOUSING - BEARING DOAZ 1IR0I3-A | N | PJlQ RIS T ]U
WASHER - ARMATURE THRUST 11038
Asbestos-5/8"I.D. x 1 /47 O.D, x 3/32" thick CODZ 11036-A NP |QIR|S]T U
(SZ-628)
Steel-1/2" L.D. x 23/32" O.D. x 1/32" thick ~ C6VY 11036-A P
(SZ-640)
PLATE & BUSHING - BRUSH END ~C4TZ 11049-A NP QR[S | T U
(SH-172)
BUSHING - BRUSH END PLATE CATZ 11053-A NIPIQ[R|S | T|U
(MC-170)
BRUSH ASSY. -GROUND 18 11056-A NIP[Q R T|U
-Insulated C4TZ 11056-A Q
BRUSH SET ~CODZ 11057-B N|P|Q RS |T]U
(SB-134)
Consists of ;
1-C5AF 11055-A Brush 1-CODF 11056-B  Brush 1-18 11056 Brush 1-25247-87 Scretw
SPRING - BRUSH B 11059 4 [ ] 4 |
DIAZ 11059-A 4 |4 4 1474
COVER - PLUNGER CODZ_ 11060-C N|P|Q|R[SIT]|U
INSULATOR - BRUSH HOLDER - not replaced *C9AZ 11062-A 32 2 (3
C4ATZ 11062-A 2
GASKET PLUNGER COVER CODF 11065-A NP R|s|T|U
(SZ-591)
LEVER - DRIVE CODF 11067-B NIPIQIR|s T U
(SZ-593)
Pin-dowel-1/4" x 11/16" 73266-S(N84A) N | P
INSULATOR - BRUSH - C2DZ 11068-A N P Q
3/16" 1.D. x 3/8" O.D. x 5/32" thick w
Insulator - switch CATZ 11068-A RS
|
COIL FIELD 11082-5
Complete C6VY 11082-A N|P|IQ RIS |TI|U
(SC-398)
_Actuafing _C20Z 11083-D_ [N ([P [Q [R[S | T | U [
Frame and coil assy. C8AZ 11083-A S
RH T * CODF "11084-A N
L. H. T e - * CODF 110852~ TN N T "
R.H. - not replaced 2:7737)‘_7_’ - | *C6AZ 11085-A NIPIQ|R|s|T]|U
L. H. - not replaced 2-73) *C6AZ TI083-A N [P QR[S 1T U
Lower - not replaced (2-73) *x C6AZ T11084-A N | P Q|R|[S|TTU
BOLT - THRU B 11091
e C3AZ 10120-A |2 (2 [ [2 (2 (3 T3
(GY-740)
Lockwasher '34905-57(X97) 2 ]2 21212 2 |2

e e ————————————————————
COPYRIGHT ©1975—  FORD MOTOR  — DEARBORN, MIoH]
May, 1975 COMPANY GAN FINAL ISSUE



4 SECTION 110 .2

FORD CAR PARTS

(FORD 12 VOLT 4';"’ POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT STARTER)

See SECTION 110, PAGE 1
for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS

STARTER PARTS LISTS 2N THRU 22
DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER N P Q R S T U l v W X i v l 7
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL " B5A 11093-A N | P R TI|U
TERMINAL KIT - FIELD CODZ 11102-C NIP|[Q|RIS [T |U
(SZ-656)
Consists of
1-B5A 11093-A Washer 1-B5A 11095-A Washer 2-33923-87 Nut
1-18 11094-B Washer 1-CODF 11102-B Terminal 1-34806-S7 Lockwasher
1-18 11107-B Bushing
SPRING - PLUNGER RETURN CIVF 11103-A N[P|IQ|R[|S|T U
(8Z-630)
SLEEVE COIL RETAINING — CODF 11105-A N|P|Q RIS [|T]|U
FLANGE COIL RETAINING ~~CODF 11106-A N[ P Q|R[S|T!lU
BAND - COVER C20Z 11126-A N P|Q|RI[SI|IT]|U
Screw-round hd, slotted-No. 10-32 x 1 5/8" 27185-S2(ULT7A) N[P|Q R Is|T]|U
Nut-hex, -No, 10-32 34079-S7(M163) N[ P|IQIRI|S|TIU
HOUSING KIT (DRIVE END) 11130
"'D1AZ 11130-D N|P T
(SE-1304)
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K013-A  Seal 1-C2DZ 11222-A Ring 1-D1PF 11A130-AA Lubricant
1-DOAF 11130-F Housing 1-C2DZ 11223-A Retainer 1-C6VF 11383-A Washer
1-I.S. PK108
D1AZ 11130-B Q \
(- 1209 HEn |
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K013-A  Seal 1-D1PF 11A130-AA TILubricant 1-C2D7Z 11223-A Retainer
1-C2DZ 11222-A Ring 1-D2AF 11130-AA Housing 1-C6VF 11383-A Washer
1-1.8. PK108
" DIAZ 11130-A ‘ R[S
(SE-133) l ’ 1
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K013-A  Seal 1-C2D7Z 11222-A Ring 1-DIPF 11A130-AA Lubricant
1-D2AF 11130-GA  Housing 1-C2DZ 11223-A Retainer 1-C6VF 11383-A Washer
1-1.S. PK108
DIAZ 11130-C B U ‘
5-138) || |
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K013-A  Seal 1-D2AF 11130-EA Housing 1-C2DZ 11222-A Ring
1-C2DZ 11223-A Retainer 1-DI1PF 11A130-AA Lubricant 1-C6VF 11383-A Washer
1-1,S. PK108
POINT KIT - CONTACT 11134
I C20Z 11134-B N | P Q R |S Tl U | T * R
(SZ-641)
Consists of
1-C2DZ 11068-A Insulator Cc20zZ 11176-B Post 1-57013-8  Screw-No.8-32 x 3/8"
1-C20F 11116-B Spring 1-C207 11181-A Insulator v
BEARING or BUSHING - DRIVE HOUSING 11135
DOAZ 11135-B NP Q|R|[S T U
(MC-209)
POST - CONTACT C20Z 11176-B N/ PIQIRIS|T|U
INSULATOR - SWITCH SPRING C207Z 11181-A N|P|Q|R]|S T U
RING - DRIVE STOP RING T C2DZ 11222-A N|  P|{Q RIS|T|U
(SZ-604)
RETAINER - DRIVE STOP RING C2DZ 11223-A N| P RIS | Tl U
(SZ-605)
DRIVE ASSEMBLY - Includes attaching parts TC6VY 11350-A NI PIQ[R[|[s|T|U
(SD-175)
SCREW - POLE PIECE 11415
~ Screw-flat hd. socket-7/16™-14 x 21/327 68 10044 3IT3I 3133 3713 -

NOTICE: When the parts list suffix is shown in the quantity required column, the quantity is one (1).



FORD CAR PARTS

See SECTION 110, PAGE 1
for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS

(FORD 12 VOLT 4’ POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT STARTER)

SECTION 110.3

1

DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER STARTER PARTS LISTS 3A THRU 3Mm
A|BJC]IDJE[F |G HIJJK[L[ M
SPRING - DRIVE ROLLER BIAS *B7TZ 11A000-B |4 | 4 [ 4| 4
ARAMATURE C4DZ 11005-A AIB|[C|D
‘ (SM-306)
DODZ  11005-A E
(SM-333)
D2FZ 11005-A F| G| H
(SM-333-A)
SEAL - REAR HOUSING BEARING "D0AZ 11KO13-A |E[F|]GH
WASHER - ARMATURE THRUST - "C2DF 11036-A AIB|[C{D|[E|F|CG | H
Leather-5/8" LD, x 11/8" O.D, x 3/32" thick (SZ-626)
PLATE and BUSHING - FRONT END D4FZ 11049-A A|/B|c|[DI|E[F|GH
(SH-176)
BUSHING - BRUSH END PLATE C2DF 11052-A A|BIC|D[E[F|G|H
{MC-93)
BRUSH 11056
Ground C2DF 11056-A A [B|[C|DIE
Ground C2DZ 11056-C A/B|C|[D|E]JF|GlH
Insulated C2DZ 11056-B A|IB[CIDIE
BRUSH SET C2DZ 11057-A A|B[C|[DIE
(SB-97)
Consists of )
1-C2DF 11056-A Brush-ground 1-C2DZ  11056-C Brush-ground 1-25247-87 Screw

1-C2DZ 11056-B Brush-insulated

1-Instruction sheet No. 716

KIT-STARTER BRUSH SET DIFZ 11057-A F|IG|H
(SB-164)
Consists of
1-D12F 11056-AA Brush 1-D12F 11056-CA Brush 1-D12F 11055-BA Brush
1-25247-87 Screw
SPRING - BRUSH - C2Dz 11059-A 4 |4 (414447271
COVER - PLUNGER C2DF 11060-A A|BIC|ID|E[F|{G]|H
INSULATOR - BRUSH HOLDER C2DF 11062-A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
GASKET - PLUNGER COVER C2DF 11065-A A|B | C|D|E|[F|G|H
(5Z-592)
KIT - DRIVE LEVER AND PIN DIFZ 11067-A AI/B|C|D|E|F]|G H
(SZ-694)
Consists of
1-D32F 11067-AA Lever 1-306308-S Pin
INSULATOR - SWITCH - - C2DZ 11068-A A B|C|[DJEJF[GTH
3/16" LD. x 3/8" O.D, x 5/32" thick
Screw-pan head, cross recess-No.5-40 x 1/2" 373805-S7-8 A|B C|D|E[F|[G|H
(BB636C)
Nut-hex. -No. 5-40 ~ 373804-S7-§ AB|C D|E[F[G|H
(MM151C)
COIL - FIELD - COMPLETE C2DZ 11082-C A|B|C|DIE[|F
(SC-348)
D2FZ 11082-A G| H
(SC-348A4)
BOLT - THRU - hex. head-1/4”-20x59/16” C2DF 11091-A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL - C2DZ 11093-A A |B
3/8" L D. (oblong) x 5/8" O.D. x 3/64" thick
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL INSULATING - 18 11094-B A B
11/32" LD, x 25/32" O,D, x 1/8" thick
WASHER - FIELD TERMINAL SCREW - B5A  11095-A A | B
11/32" LD, x 11/16" O, D, x 1/16" thick -
TERMINAL - FIELD C2DZ 11102-B A [ B

May, 1975

COPYRIGHT © 1975 —

FORD MOTOR
COMPANY

— DEARBORN, MICH

GAN

FINAL ISSUE



2 SECTION 110.3

(FORD 12 VOLT 4’ POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT STARTER)

FORD CAR PARTS

See SECTION 11

0, PAGE

for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS

DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER STARTER PARTS LISTS ~ 3A THRU 3IM
A|BI|CIDIEJFIG[H]JJK]JL[M
TERMINAL KIT - FIELD C6DZ 11102-B A B | DIE|F|G[H
(SZ-657)
Consists of
1-C2DZ 11093-A Washer *1-B5A 11095-A Washer 1-C2DZ 11107-A Insulator
1-18 11094-B Washer *1.7TRA 11095 Washer 1-33922-836 Nut
1-C7AF 11102-A Terminal 1-381561-536 Nut & washer
SPRING - PLUNGER RETURN C2DF 11103-A A|B|C|DJEJF|G[H
(SZ-629)
SLEEVE - COIL RETAINING "C2DZ 11105-A A|B|C|D|[E|J|F|[G]H
FLANGE - COIL RETAINING D2FZ 11106-A A|IB|C|D|E|JF]G
BUSHING - FIELD TERMINAL INSULATOR C2DZ 11107-A A |B
BAND - COVER C2DF 11126-A ‘A|B|C|D[E
"DIFZ 11126-A F|G|H
(SZ-6175)
Screw-round head, slotted-No. 10-32 x 1 5/8" 27185-ST(UITTA) | A |B| C | D[ E
Nut-hex. -No, 10-32 34079-S7(M163) A[B|{C|[D]|E
HOUSING (DRIVE END) 11130
C2DZ 11130-A A C E
(SE-172)
Not replaced *C6AZ 11130-A B D
(SE-125)
Housing kit (drive end) DIFZ 11130-B F| G| H
(SE-131A)
Consists of
1-DOAZ 11K013-A  Seal 1-DI2F 11130-AB  Housing 1-D1PF 11A130-AA Lubricant
1-C2DZ 11222-A Ring 1-DIFZ 11223-A Retainer 1-C6VF 11383-A  Washer
1-Instruction Sheet
POINT KIT - CONTACT C2DZ 11134-A A|B|C|D|E I ‘ I
(SZ-601) ] ’ ’ ' ’
Consists of
1-C2DF 11068-A Insulator 1-C2DZ 11176-B Post 1-39031-87 Screw
1-C2DF 11116-B Spring 1-C2DF 11181-A Insulator
DIFZ 11134-A F|G Hl ’
(SZ-693) ’ ‘ ‘
Consists of
1-C2DF 11068-A Insulator 1-D12F 11116-BA  Spring _1-C2DF 11176-B  Post
1-C2DF 11181-A Insulator 1-41034-8 Screw o
BEARING - DRIVE HOUSING C2DF 11135-A AlB]C]D
15/32" LD, x 17/32" O.D. x 5/8" long (MC-113) | l i
T e e CcoDzZ 11135-B | A | B | C| D
DOAZ 11135-B E|F|G | H
(MC-209)
INSULATOR - SWITCH SPRING C2DF 11181-A A[B|CID|E]JF[G|H
RING - DRIVE STOP C2DZ 11222-A A|B|C|D|E|[F|G|H
(SZ-604)
RETAINER - DRIVE STOP RING C2DZ 11223-A A[B]C|[D|E
(SZ-605)
DIFz 11223-A F| G| H
(SZ-685)
DRIVE ASSEMBLY - STARTER MOTOR - includes C4DZ 11350-B A|B|[C{D|E|F|G|H
attaching parts (SD-165)
SCREW - POLE PIECE - C2DF 11415-A s |3l 3[3]3]3[37]3
flat head, socket -7/16""-14 x 15/32"
INSULATOR - FRONT END PLATE C2DZ 11431-A 4 4] 4a]4] 4
DIiFZz 11431-A 212712

¥ Alternate

NOTICE: When the parts list suffix is shown in the quantity required column, the quantity is one (1)



See SECTION 110, PAGE 1
for PARTS LIST INSTRUCTIONS

FORD CAR PARTS

SECTION 110.4 1
(FORD 12 VOLT 4%’ POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT -
SOLENOID ACTUATED STARTER)

DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS

PART NUMBER

_STARTER PARTS LISTS

4A THRU 4am

‘Blclbp

A EjFla okt ]m
GASKET - DRIVE HOUSING - C8VY 11003-A Ay B C| D i
ARMATURE DOAZ T1005-A AT Bl C| D
(SM-335)
WASHER - ARMATURE THRUST CODZ 11036-A Al B| C| D
(Sz-628)
Drive pinion thrust ‘C6VY 11036-A A|B|C|D
(SZ-640)
.- END C4TZ 11049-A Al B C| D
(SH-172)
BUSHING - BRUSH END PLATE C4TZ 11052-A A BT CT D
(MC-170)
BRUSH - non-insulated 18 11056 Al B| C
BRUSH SET CODZ 11057-B A| Bl C| D
(SB-134)
Consists of
1-C5AF 11055-A Brush 1-CODF 11056-B Brush 1-18 11056 Brush 1-24242-5 Screw
SPRING - BRUSH B 11059 4 4| 4
D1AZ 11059-A 4
INSULATOR - BRUSH HOLDER - not replaced X C9AZ 11062-A 2 2 2
LEVER ASSY. - DRIVE C8VY 11067-A Al B/ C| D
(SZ~647)
INSULATOR - STARTER MOTOE SWITCH = C2DZ 11068-A 4| 4
3/16" 1.D. x 3/8" 0.D. x 5/32" thick
CONNECTOR - SOLENOID C8VY 11072-A Al B
(SZ-654)
COIL -~ FIELD
Complete C8VY 11082-A Al B| C| D
(SC-405)
Upper - not replaced (2-73) *C8VY 11083-A A| B C| D
Lower - not replaced (2-73) *C8VY 11083-B Al B| C| D
Right - not replaced (2-73) *C8VY 11085-A Al B| C| D
Left - not replaced (2-73) *C8VY 11083-C A| B| C| D
BOLT - STARTER THRU 11091
Bolt-hex. head-1/4" =20 x 6 9/16" " C3AZ 10120-A 2 21 2 2
(GY-740)
Lockwasher 1/4" 34805-87(X62) 2| 2] 2] 2

May, 1975

COPYRIGHT © 1975 —

FORD MOTOR
COMPANY

— DEARBORN, MICHIGAN

FINAL ISSUE



2 SECTION 110.4

(FORD 12 VOLT 4 %'’ POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT -

SOLENOID ACTUATED STARTER)

FORD CAR PARTS

See SECTION 110, PAGE 1
for PARTS LISTS INSTRUCTIONS

A PART NUMBER STARTER PARTS LISTS 4A THRU 4Mm
DESCRIPTION AND RESTRICTIONS ATB T C l DIE|F | GTHIT X [T M

TERMINAL KIT - FIELD C8VY 11102-A A|B|C| D
(SZ-648)

Consists of

1-C9AF 11102-A Terminal 1-C8VF 11449-B Sleeve

SPRING - PLUNGER RETURN ‘cgvy I11103-B AB|[C D
(8Z-655)

GROMMET -~ TERMINAL INSULATOR C8VY 11A120-A A|B|C|D
(Sz-651)

SPACER - SOLENOID C8vy 11A122-A [A | B|C | D

BAND - STARTING MOTOR C8VY 11126-A A|B|C|D
(SZ-650)

HOUSING ASSY. - DRIVE END C8VY 11130-B A TB|C D
(SE-127)

BEARING ~ DRIVE HOUSING C6VY 11135-A A[B|[C|D
(MC-189)

RIVET - PIN LEVER C8VYy 11139-A A/ B|C|D

RETAINER - DRIVE STOP C2DZ 11222-A A|B|C|D
(SZ~604)

RETAINER -~ DRIVE STOP RING 'C2DZ 11223-A A|B|C| D
(SZ-605)

DRIVE ASSEMBLEY C8VY 11350-A A/ B|C|D
(SD-176)

SOLENOID ASSY. C8VY 11390-A A/B|C|D
(SW=675)

PLUNGER ASSY. - SOLENOID C8VY 11393-A A/B|C|D
(SZ-653)

SCREW - POLE PIECE - C2DF 11415-A 4 [ 4|4 4

flat head, socket-7/16'"-14 x 15/32"

2 |

NOTICE: When the parts list suffix is shown in the quantity required column, the quantity is one ().



